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Advisory Council for Family Engagement Members 
Rick Derry, Board Secretary 

 

# Member Title Voting 
Appointed 

By 
Representing 

Term 

Expires 
Email Location 

1 Vacant Member Y 
State 

Superintendent 

Parent or legal 

guardian of children 

enrolled in public 

schools 

 
 

 
 

2 
Tameka 

Henry 

Vice 

Chair 
Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Parent or legal 

guardian of children 

enrolled in public 

schools 

12/31/24 

 

tamekashenry@gmail.com 

 

Clark 

3 
Brande 

Johnson 
Member Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Teacher in a public 

school 
12/31/25 bjohnson@ecsdnv.net Elko 

4 
Gary 

Schoolfield 
Member Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Teacher in a public 

school 
12/31/25 schoogt@nv.cssd.net Clark 

5 
Darlin 

Delgado 
Member Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Administrator of a 

public school 
12/31/22 Delgadc@nv.ccsd.net Clark 

6 
Duana 

Malone 
Member Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Representative of a 

private business or 

industry 

12/31/25 

 

drmalone@thetechqueen.com 

 

Clark 

7 
Brenda 

Zamora 
Member Y 

State 

Superintendent 

Member of the board 

of trustees of a school 

district in a county 

whose population is 

100,000 or more 

5/2/26 zamorbk@nv.ccsd.net Clark 

8 Tom Hendrix Member Y 
State 

Superintendent 

Member of the board 

of trustees of a school 

district in a county 

whose population is 

less than 100,000 

5/2/26 Hendrix.tom@lyoncsd.org Lyon 
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9 
Rebecca 

Dirks Garcia 
Chair Y 

State 

Superintendent 

President of the Board 

of Managers of the 

Nevada Parent 

Teacher Association 

or their designee 

12/31/25 president@nevadapta.org Clark 

10 
Michelle 

Gorelow 
Member Y 

Speaker of the 

Assembly 
State Assembly 3/1/24 

michelle.gorelow@asm.state.nv.us 

 
Clark 

11 
Marilyn 

Dondero Loop 
Member Y 

Majority 

Leader of the 

Senate 

State Senate 3/1/24 

 

marilyn.donderoloop@sen.state.nv.us 

 

Clark 
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